

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division Office of Negros Oriental

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

:

:

MEMORANDUM MLA-2022- 494

TO

Through the District Supervisors/ School Heads)

KATHLEEN D. OMOSO, RGC- Sibulan NHS- Sibulan I District

ppenpla

	SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent Office of the Schools Division Superintendent
:	CAPACITY BUILDING ACTIVITY OF THE NEGROS ORIENTAL CAREER ADVOCATES NETWORK (NORCAN)
;	October 7, 2022
	:

- This office informs the Guidance Counselor mentioned above of her attendance and participation to the Capacity Building Activity of the Negros Oriental Career Advocates Network (NORCAN) on October 11, 2022 at Café de Margaux, Metro Dumaguete College, E.J. Blanco Extension, Daro, Dumaguete City.
- 2. For your guidance and compliance.

SPP/JMA-MKP-NLR/SGOD/R



7 OCT 2022

Address:Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City Telephone Nos.:(035)225-2838 / 225-0667 / 422-7644 Email Address:negros.oriental@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

Office of the Regional Director

MEMORANDUM MLA-2022	27	
то	÷	SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENTS OF: • Bais City • Bayawan City • Canlaon City • Dumaguete City • Guihulngan City • Negros Oriental • Tanjay City
FROM	:	SALUSTIANO T. JIMENEZ JD, EdD, CESO V Director IV
SUBJECT	:	CAPACITY BUILDING ACTIVITY OF THE NEGROS ORIENTAL CAREER ADVOCATES NETWORK (NORCAN)
DATE	:	October 4, 2022

The Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE) Region VII through the DOLE Negros Oriental Field Office with the Negros Oriental Career Advocates Network (NORCAN) will conduct a Capacity Building Activity on October 11, 2022 (Tuesday) at Café de Margaux, located at Metro Dumaguete College, E.J. Blanco Extension, Daro, Dumaguete City from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

The participants to this activity is subject to the discretion of the Schools Division Superintendents, and to the provisions of Republic Act 9155 also known as **Governance of Basic Education Act 2001**.

Attached is a copy of the letter of OIC-DOLE NOEO Ma. Teresa D. Tanquiamco, for dissemination to the NORCAN/Current Career Guidance Counselors under your area of jurisdiction.

ORDIR:STJ/CAE



Address: Doña M. Gaisano St., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 231:1433; (032) 414-7399 Email Address: region7@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT Regional Office No. VII Negros Oriental Field Office

South National Highway, Banilad, Bacong, Negros Oriental Tel./Fax. (035) 415-7454 Hotline# 09363267339

September 29, 2022

SALUSTIANO T. JIMENEZ, ED.D, JD, CESO V Director III Department of Education, Region VII Sudlon. Lahug, Cebu City

SIR:

Greetings!

DOLE Negros Oriental Field Office together with the Negros Oriental Career Advocates Network (NORCAN) officers will conduct a Capacity Building Activity on October 11, 2022 (Tuesday) at Café de Margaux, located at Metro Dumaguete College, E. J. Blanco Extension, Daro, Dumaguete City from 8:00 AM to 5:00PM.

The agenda are the following:

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Declaration of Quorum
- 3. Invocation
- 4. President's Time
- 5. Approval of Agenda
 - Institutionalized National Child Labor Committee towards better coordination of its members and partners at all levels;
 - 5.2 Improved Expanded access of child laborers and their families to social protection, health, education and decent work;
 - 5.3 National child labor monitoring and evaluation system established and maintained and
 - 5.4 Effectiveness of the New Face to Face basis (limited, by batch and scheduled scheme)
 - 5.5 Upcoming Federation of Career Guidance Advocates Network (FCGAN) Congress



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT Regional Office No. VII Negros Oriental Field Office South National Highway, Banilad, Bacong, Negros Oriental Tel./Fax. (035) 415-7454 Hotline# 09363267339

In view of this, we would like to request your good office to cascade the information to your respective members of the Negros Oriental Career Advocates Network, through the assistance of your Division Superintendents and/or the following NORCAN/Current Career Guidance Counselors:

We look forward to your favorable response on the said request. For confirmation, you may reach us at (035) 422-9741/226-2778 or 09363267339 and look for Anita B. Melicor.

1.	President	Dulce Maria Rosario S. De	Division of Dumaguete City
		Guzman	
2.	Vice President Internal	Nicah Maan C. Acojido	Division of Tanjay City
3.	Vice President External	Kathleen D. Omoso	Division of Negros Oriental
4.	Secretary	Janice S. Mondia	Division of Bayawan City
5.	Assistant Secretary	John Paul T. Salindo	Division of Canlaon City
6.	Treasurer	Floregene L. Epan	Division of Dumaguete City
7.	Assistant Treasurer	Romina G. De Guzman	Division of Dumaguete City
8.	Auditor	Enedina S. Osorio	Division of Guihulngan City
9.	Public Relations Officer	Ana Hemacriscilla E.	Division of Dumaguete City
		Samontañez	
10	. Public Relations Officer	Jenny VI F. Padron	Division of Bais City
11	. Public Relations Officer	Gizelle B. Kitane	Division of Negros Oriental
12	. Public Relations Officer	Ringgo M. Geopano	Division of Guihulngan City
13	. Public Relations Officer	Rodelsita C. Mananquil	Division of Tanjay City
14	. Public Relations Officer	Luisa H. Igos	Division of Bayawan City

For those attending in person, board and lodging, travel expenses and other incidental expenses shall be charged against school funds subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations

We are very grateful for your continuing support to our Career Guidance Advocacy and other programs/services of the department.

Hoping of your positive response on this matter.

Thank you and warm regards.

Very truly yours,

think TERESAD. TANQUIAMCO MA.